ETAS ID: TM635696

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900602350

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida Metal Products, Inc.		02/01/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Florida Metal Products, LLC		
Street Address:	6940 Stuart Avenue		
City:	Jacksonville		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32254		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938476	FLAMCO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-420-6000

Email:charlacher@williamsmullen.comCorrespondent Name:Christel E. Harlacher, EsquireAddress Line 1:Williams Mullen, c/o IP DocketingAddress Line 2:200 South 10th Street, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074598.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christel E. Harlacher

SIGNATURE: /Christel E. Harlacher/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2021

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page1.tif source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page2.tif source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900605980 REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0985 source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page4.tif source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page5.tif source=Florida Metal Products - Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization#page6.tif



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, and Articles of Organization, filed on February 1, 2021, with an organizational date deemed effective May 1, 1946, for FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L21000030934.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Second day of February, 2021



CR2E022 (01-11)

Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0987

Trues organization Company

### ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

for

2021 FEB - 1 AM 8: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

## FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, INC.

a Florida corporation

into

## FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

THESE ARTICLES OF CONVERSION and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert Florida Metal Products, Inc., a Florida corporation, into Florida Metal Products, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, in accordance with Section 605.1045, *Florida Statutes*.

**FIRST:** The name of the converting entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is **Florida Metal Products**, **Inc.** (the "*Converting Entity*"). The Converting Entity is a Florida corporation first incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on May 1, 1946.

**SECOND:** The name of the Florida limited liability company, as the converted entity, as set forth in the Articles of Organization attached hereto as **Exhibit A** is **Florida Metal Products, LLC** (the "Converted Entity").

THIRD: The effective date and time of the conversion shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

**FOURTH:** The Plan of Conversion relating to the foregoing has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

**FIFTH:** The Converted Entity has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061–605.1072, *Florida Statutes*.

[signatures on next page]

Signed this 1st day of February , 2021.

FLORIDA CORPORATION: FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, INC. FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, LLC

By: By: FMP Seller, Inc., the sole member

Name: Lee Jones IV

Title: President By:

# EXHIBIT A

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

[Attached.]

Shirt b

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

2021 FEB - 1 AM 8: 33

**OF** 

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

# FLORIDA METAL PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is **Florida Metal Products, LLC** (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Duration.</u> The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. Address. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 6940 Stuart Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32254, Attn: CFO.
  - 4. Management. The Company shall be a member-managed company.
- 5. <u>Registered Agent and Office.</u> The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is John J. Klarfeld. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 6940 Stuart Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32254.
- 6. Operating Agreement. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2021.

FMP Seller, Inc., the sole member of the Company

Name: Lee Jones IV

Title: President

### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the withinnamed Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

John J. Klarfeld

-2-